Sheriff Christopher Walters
Morning Report for May 7 ,2025
Your Sheriff’s Office Investigated 7 Accidents[x] and 1 Complaint =]

I'll be back with details after this messa,

(]
***************************************ACCIDENTS********* E R RS SR SR S SR S A S SR R SR S A S S R SR L S SR o

10:28

3:09

3:38

4:40

6:02

7:30

9:49

AM

PM

PM

PM

PM

PM

PM

See news release

Abraham Valenzuela was traveling south on SR 60 when he became stuck in the flood water between CR 49 and CR
343.

Jame Christ, of Washington Courthouse, was making a right turn from Chestnut Street on to South Second Street
when he struck a utility pole.

Daniel Canfield, of Newcomerstown, was driving Westbound on CR 16 when he struck a deer

Jeremey Sammons, of Coshocton, was traveling West on Chestnut when he struck Debra Brown, of Coshocton, in the
rear.

See news release

Hollie Baker, of Danville, was traveling west in the 37000 block of US 36 when a mechanical failure caused her car to
catch fire.

*************************************COMPLAINTS***************************************

3:23

PM

7 High grass and weed complaints reported in the city of Coshocton



