## **Sheriff Christopher Walters Morning Report for**

May

**▼** 7 ,2025

Your Sheriff's Office Investigated 7 Accidents 

and 1 Complaint 

Complaint 

✓

I'll be back with details after this message ************************************		
10:28	AM	See news release
3:09	PM	Abraham Valenzuela was traveling south on SR 60 when he became stuck in the flood water between CR 49 and CR 343.
3:38	PM	Jame Christ, of Washington Courthouse, was making a right turn from Chestnut Street on to South Second Street when he struck a utility pole.
4:40	PM	Daniel Canfield, of Newcomerstown, was driving Westbound on CR 16 when he struck a deer
6:02	PM	Jeremey Sammons, of Coshocton, was traveling West on Chestnut when he struck Debra Brown, of Coshocton, in the rear.
7:30	PM	See news release
9:49	PM	Hollie Baker, of Danville, was traveling west in the 37000 block of US 36 when a mechanical failure caused her car to catch fire.

7 High grass and weed complaints reported in the city of Coshocton 3:23 PM